FORM PTO-1595 03 - 03	3-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
T11507 P02	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
I. Name of Conveying party(ics): DALLOZ SAFETY, INC.  FEB 2 6 2003	78490 receiving party(ies) 2.76.13  Name: DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-StateDelaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900,  City: Wilmington State: Delaware ZIP: 19801  Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association		
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of		
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	domestic representative is attached: YesNo  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _XNo		
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,754,993		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: Neil F. Greenblum	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: T11007	_X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:  19-0089		
1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	THE SDACE		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Hanno Rithler Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394	1245 2/25/03		
	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			
40.00 OP Assistant Commissioner for	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments rlington, VA 22202-3513		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0293

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **DALLOZ SAFETY, INC.**, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of the trademark listed on attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor conveyed to DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the aforesaid registration and/or application therefor, and now wishes to ratify and confirm said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the aforesaid registration and/or application therefor and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Trademark *nunc pro tunc* as of January 1, 2000.

SIGNED at Smithfield, Rhode Island this 12th day of February, 2003.

DALLOZ SAFETY, INC.

By

Name Herve Meillat

itle Presid

REEL: 002681 FRAME; 0294

## **SCHEDULE A**

MX/PF	Application No. 74/222,956	Filed 11/18/1991	
	U.S. Reg. No. 1,754,993	Filed 03/02/1993	

**RECORDED: 02/26/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0295